
Southwestern (9-4, 4-4) -vs- York (NE) (4-10, 2-6)
01/03/26 at Freeman Center

 
 

 
 
Southwestern 91

York (NE) 64

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Freeman Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern 44 47 91
York (NE) 34 30 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Evan Barber * 38 7-13 7-13 2-2 0-6 6 1 3 1 0 0 23
14 Wyatt Bell * 34 6-18 3-8 1-2 2-3 5 3 3 1 0 1 16
32 Nigel John * 23 6-15 0-0 4-6 6-1 7 3 0 2 1 0 16
13 Isaac Hoberecht * 35 5-7 2-4 0-0 0-9 9 1 8 1 0 2 12
23 Zach Hildago * 32 4-8 0-0 2-2 5-7 12 3 1 0 2 0 10
11 Eli Sawyers 17 4-5 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 8
20 Austin Hilton 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 6
22 Logan Churchill 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Emery Eberhard 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Reid Jessen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jesse Ledbetter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-72 14-29 9-14 20-29 49 13 19 5 4 4 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-38   47.37 % 7-15   46.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 7-14   50.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 34-72   47.2 % 14-29   48.3 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
00:10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Jadin Johnson * 34 4-13 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 4 2 2 0 10
02 Dave Dalge * 20 2-5 1-2 4-4 1-1 2 4 1 2 1 0 9
05 Logan Beckstrom * 28 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 1 6
24 Nathaniel Owen * 14 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 4
22 Devin Carroll * 18 0-5 0-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 Landon Miller 19 4-12 3-9 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 12
11 Shaun Armstrong 19 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
04 Jaxon Kilmurry 20 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 1 5
23 Eli Nutting 18 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 5
34 Donn'Yae Ferguson 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jomar Ezell 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Terrence Packer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Eli Jones 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 11-33 7-10 9-18 27 14 14 7 4 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 6-16   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 9-31   29.03 % 5-17   29.41 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 23-60   38.3 % 11-33   33.3 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 2 1st-11:30



1st Half Box Score
Southwestern 44

York (NE) 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Evan Barber 19 4-7 4-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 12
14 Wyatt Bell 16 2-8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 5
32 Nigel John 14 5-10 0-0 1-2 4-0 4 1 0 1 1 0 11
13 Isaac Hoberecht 18 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 2 6
23 Zach Hildago 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 4
11 Eli Sawyers 7 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6
20 Austin Hilton 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
22 Logan Churchill 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Emery Eberhard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Reid Jessen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jesse Ledbetter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 18-38 7-15 1-2 11-9 20 4 10 3 2 4 44
47.4 % 46.7 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jadin Johnson 16 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 2 0 6
2 Dave Dalge 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
5 Logan Beckstrom 12 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
24 Nathaniel Owen 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
22 Devin Carroll 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Landon Miller 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Shaun Armstrong 11 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
4 Jaxon Kilmurry 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 0 3
23 Eli Nutting 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 3
34 Donn'Yae Ferguson 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jomar Ezell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Terrence Packer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Eli Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-29 6-16 0-0 4-9 13 3 8 6 3 3 34
48.3 % 37.5 % NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Southwestern 47

York (NE) 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Evan Barber 19 3-6 3-6 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 11
14 Wyatt Bell 18 4-10 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 11
32 Nigel John 9 1-5 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 5
13 Isaac Hoberecht 17 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 1 5 1 0 0 6
23 Zach Hildago 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 0 0 2 0 6
11 Eli Sawyers 10 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Austin Hilton 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
22 Logan Churchill 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Emery Eberhard 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Reid Jessen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jesse Ledbetter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 16-34 7-14 8-12 9-20 29 9 9 2 2 0 47
47.1 % 50.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jadin Johnson 18 1-5 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 4 0 0 0 4
2 Dave Dalge 8 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 7
5 Logan Beckstrom 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 0 0
24 Nathaniel Owen 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Devin Carroll 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Landon Miller 16 4-10 3-7 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 12
11 Shaun Armstrong 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Jaxon Kilmurry 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
23 Eli Nutting 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Donn'Yae Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jomar Ezell 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Terrence Packer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Eli Jones 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 9-31 5-17 7-10 5-9 14 11 6 1 1 1 30
29.0 % 29.4 % 70.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (NE)
19:42 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADIN

REBOUND DEF by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by HILDAGO,ZACH(in the paint) 19:16 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --

18:55 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by OWEN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL 18:38
REBOUND OFF by BELL,WYATT --
GOOD 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 18:30 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --

18:19 MISS 3PTR by OWEN,NATHANIEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 18:03
REBOUND OFF by HILDAGO,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,WYATT(in the paint) 17:53 7-2 V 5

17:34 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADIN
REBOUND DEF by HILDAGO,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 17:26

-- REBOUND DEF by OWEN,NATHANIEL
FOUL  by JOHN,NIGEL 17:23
SUB IN by EBERHARD,EMERY 17:23
SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL 17:23

17:09 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JADIN
STEAL  by BELL,WYATT 17:08
MISS 3PTR by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by OWEN,NATHANIEL
16:43 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DALGE,DAVE
16:36 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BECKSTROM,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by DALGE,DAVE
MISS 3PTR by BELL,WYATT 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:07 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JADIN

SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL 16:07
SUB OUT by EBERHARD,EMERY 16:07
MISS LAYUP by JOHN,NIGEL 15:46

15:46 BLOCK  by DALGE,DAVE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by OWEN,NATHANIEL
FOUL  by HILDAGO,ZACH 15:40
SUB IN by SAWYERS,ELI 15:40
SUB OUT by BARBER,EVAN 15:40

15:18 MISS LAYUP by DALGE,DAVE
BLOCK  by SAWYERS,ELI 15:18
REBOUND DEF by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by HILDAGO,ZACH 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by OWEN,NATHANIEL
14:48 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,DEVIN

BLOCK  by JOHN,NIGEL 14:48
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,DEVIN

14:44 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by OWEN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by BELL,WYATT 14:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:23 FOUL  by OWEN,NATHANIEL
14:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:23 SUB IN by NUTTING,ELI
14:23 SUB OUT by CARROLL,DEVIN



14:19 FOUL  by OWEN,NATHANIEL
GOOD FT by JOHN,NIGEL 14:19 8-7 V 1
MISS FT by JOHN,NIGEL 14:19
REBOUND OFF by HILDAGO,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by HILDAGO,ZACH 14:19
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,NIGEL --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL(in the paint) 14:19 10-7 V 3
SUB IN by BARBER,EVAN 14:19
SUB OUT by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 14:19

14:19 SUB IN by MILLER,LANDON
14:19 SUB OUT by OWEN,NATHANIEL
14:09 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADIN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL(in the paint) 13:40 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by HILDAGO,ZACH --

13:28 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HILTON,AUSTIN 13:10
SUB OUT by SAWYERS,ELI 13:10
TURNOVER  by BELL,WYATT 13:05

13:02 STEAL  by BECKSTROM,LOGAN
12:53 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADIN

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by HILTON,AUSTIN 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NUTTING,ELI
12:29 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by BELL,WYATT --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,WYATT 12:18
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,NIGEL --
TURNOVER  by JOHN,NIGEL 12:15

12:14 STEAL  by NUTTING,ELI
12:04 MISS 3PTR by NUTTING,ELI

-- REBOUND OFF by BECKSTROM,LOGAN
FOUL  by BARBER,EVAN 11:58
SUB IN by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 11:58
SUB IN by SAWYERS,ELI 11:58
SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL 11:58
SUB OUT by BELL,WYATT 11:58

11:58 SUB IN by KILMURRY,JAXON
11:58 SUB OUT by DALGE,DAVE
11:53 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by BECKSTROM,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by NUTTING,ELI
TURNOVER  by BARBER,EVAN 11:35

11:34 STEAL  by MILLER,LANDON
11:30 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KILMURRY,JAXON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 11:28

11:28 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN
11:28 SUB IN by FERGUSON,DONN'YAE
11:28 SUB OUT by MILLER,LANDON
11:28 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADIN

GOOD 3PTR by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 11:05 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by HILTON,AUSTIN --

10:52 TURNOVER  by KILMURRY,JAXON
STEAL  by SAWYERS,ELI 10:51
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYERS,ELI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:50 17-14 V 3

10:24 MISS 3PTR by KILMURRY,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,EVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by SAWYERS,ELI(in the paint) 09:57 19-14 V 5

09:32 19-17 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by NUTTING,ELI
-- ASSIST  by KILMURRY,JAXON

MISS 3PTR by SAWYERS,ELI 09:13
REBOUND OFF by HILDAGO,ZACH --



MISS 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 09:06
REBOUND OFF by HILDAGO,ZACH --
GOOD DUNK by HILDAGO,ZACH(in the paint) 09:01 21-17 V 4

08:45 21-20 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN
-- ASSIST  by KILMURRY,JAXON

GOOD LAYUP by SAWYERS,ELI(in the paint) 08:23 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by HILTON,AUSTIN --

08:01 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN
-- REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DONN'YAE

FOUL  by HILTON,AUSTIN 07:57
07:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL 07:57
SUB IN by CHURCHILL,LOGAN 07:57
SUB IN by BELL,WYATT 07:57
SUB OUT by HILDAGO,ZACH 07:57
SUB OUT by HILTON,AUSTIN 07:57
SUB OUT by SAWYERS,ELI 07:57

07:57 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADIN
07:57 SUB IN by OWEN,NATHANIEL
07:57 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DONN'YAE
07:57 SUB OUT by BECKSTROM,LOGAN
07:39 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHURCHILL,LOGAN 07:20
REBOUND OFF by CHURCHILL,LOGAN --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,WYATT 07:13
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,NIGEL --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,NIGEL(in the paint) 07:09 25-22 V 3

06:52 25-24 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,DONN'YAE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 06:38 28-24 V 4
ASSIST  by CHURCHILL,LOGAN --

06:12 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,WYATT 05:48

05:48 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JADIN
-- REBOUND DEF by KILMURRY,JAXON

05:41 28-27 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KILMURRY,JAXON
-- ASSIST  by NUTTING,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 05:19 31-27 V 4
05:01 TURNOVER  by NUTTING,ELI

STEAL  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 05:01
GOOD 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 04:57 34-27 V 7
ASSIST  by BELL,WYATT --

04:23 34-29 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADIN
GOOD 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 04:10 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by BELL,WYATT --

04:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HILDAGO,ZACH 04:04
SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL 04:04

04:04 SUB IN by DALGE,DAVE
04:04 SUB OUT by NUTTING,ELI
03:48 37-31 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DALGE,DAVE(in the paint)
03:15 FOUL  by KILMURRY,JAXON

MISS JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL 03:09
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,NIGEL --
SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL 03:09
SUB OUT by CHURCHILL,LOGAN 03:09
GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL(in the paint) 03:06 39-31 V 8

02:43 39-34 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN
-- ASSIST  by KILMURRY,JAXON

GOOD 3PTR by BELL,WYATT 02:12 42-34 V 8
ASSIST  by BARBER,EVAN --

01:55 TURNOVER  by DALGE,DAVE



01:50 SUB IN by FERGUSON,DONN'YAE
01:50 SUB OUT by OWEN,NATHANIEL

MISS JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DALGE,DAVE

01:10 MISS 3PTR by KILMURRY,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,EVAN --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,WYATT 00:41

00:41 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JADIN
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADIN

00:18 TURNOVER  by KILMURRY,JAXON
STEAL  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 00:18
GOOD DUNK by JOHN,NIGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:15 44-34 V 10
ASSIST  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --

00:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADIN
REBOUND DEF by HILDAGO,ZACH --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (NE)
19:44 FOUL  by OWEN,NATHANIEL

MISS LAYUP by BELL,WYATT 19:28
19:28 BLOCK  by BECKSTROM,LOGAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
19:25 FOUL  by DALGE,DAVE

GOOD DUNK by HILDAGO,ZACH(in the paint) 19:17 46-34 V 12
ASSIST  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --

18:50 MISS LAYUP by OWEN,NATHANIEL
REBOUND DEF by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by JOHN,NIGEL 18:43
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,NIGEL --
MISS JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL 18:40
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,NIGEL --

18:40 FOUL  by BECKSTROM,LOGAN
MISS FT by JOHN,NIGEL 18:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHN,NIGEL 18:40 47-34 V 13

18:24 MISS 3PTR by OWEN,NATHANIEL
REBOUND DEF by BELL,WYATT --
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,WYATT 18:15 50-34 V 16
ASSIST  by BARBER,EVAN --
FOUL  by HILDAGO,ZACH 17:48

17:48 50-35 V 15 GOOD FT by DALGE,DAVE
17:48 50-36 V 14 GOOD FT by DALGE,DAVE

SUB IN by SAWYERS,ELI 17:48
SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL 17:48

17:48 SUB IN by MILLER,LANDON
17:48 SUB OUT by OWEN,NATHANIEL

MISS 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 17:41
REBOUND OFF by HILDAGO,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 17:31
REBOUND OFF by BELL,WYATT --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,WYATT 17:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKSTROM,LOGAN
17:14 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HILDAGO,ZACH --
17:04 FOUL  by MILLER,LANDON
17:04 SUB IN by NUTTING,ELI
17:04 SUB OUT by CARROLL,DEVIN

GOOD DUNK by HILDAGO,ZACH(in the paint) 17:01 52-36 V 16
ASSIST  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --

16:42 MISS 3PTR by DALGE,DAVE



REBOUND DEF by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --
GOOD JUMPER by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 16:26 54-36 V 18

16:25 FOUL  by DALGE,DAVE
SUB IN by HILTON,AUSTIN 16:25
SUB OUT by BARBER,EVAN 16:25
GOOD 3PTR by HILTON,AUSTIN 16:14 57-36 V 21
ASSIST  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --
FOUL  by BELL,WYATT 16:01
SUB IN by BARBER,EVAN 16:01
SUB OUT by BELL,WYATT 16:01

16:01 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN
16:01 SUB OUT by DALGE,DAVE
15:56 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADIN

REBOUND DEF by HILDAGO,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOBERECHT,ISAAC(in the paint) 15:33 59-36 V 23

15:17 MISS LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN
BLOCK  by HILDAGO,ZACH 15:17

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BELL,WYATT 15:15
SUB IN by EBERHARD,EMERY 15:15
SUB OUT by HILDAGO,ZACH 15:15
SUB OUT by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 15:15

15:13 MISS 3PTR by BECKSTROM,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by BELL,WYATT 15:04
REBOUND OFF by EBERHARD,EMERY --
MISS 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 14:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LANDON
14:46 59-38 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by NUTTING,ELI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HILTON,AUSTIN 14:28 62-38 V 24
ASSIST  by BELL,WYATT --

14:12 MISS LAYUP by DALGE,DAVE
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,LANDON

FOUL  by EBERHARD,EMERY 14:10
14:10 62-39 V 23 GOOD FT by MILLER,LANDON
14:10 MISS FT by MILLER,LANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by NUTTING,ELI
SUB IN by CHURCHILL,LOGAN 14:10
SUB OUT by SAWYERS,ELI 14:10

14:10 SUB IN by KILMURRY,JAXON
14:10 SUB IN by CARROLL,DEVIN
14:10 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN
14:10 SUB OUT by BECKSTROM,LOGAN

SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL 14:06
SUB OUT by EBERHARD,EMERY 14:06

14:05 62-42 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by KILMURRY,JAXON

MISS 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 13:44
-- REBOUND DEF by NUTTING,ELI

13:25 62-45 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADIN

13:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by JOHN,NIGEL 12:51

12:50 STEAL  by KILMURRY,JAXON
12:41 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by BELL,WYATT --
12:29 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JADIN

SUB IN by EBERHARD,EMERY 12:29
SUB IN by HILDAGO,ZACH 12:29
SUB OUT by CHURCHILL,LOGAN 12:29
SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL 12:29
MISS 3PTR by BELL,WYATT 12:25



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 12:22
SUB OUT by HILTON,AUSTIN 12:22

12:17 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by BELL,WYATT 12:13
SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL 12:13
SUB OUT by EBERHARD,EMERY 12:13

11:55 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,EVAN --
MISS DUNK by JOHN,NIGEL 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LANDON
11:36 62-47 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,DEVIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:34

11:34 SUB IN by BECKSTROM,LOGAN
11:34 SUB OUT by MILLER,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by BELL,WYATT 11:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BECKSTROM,LOGAN

FOUL  by JOHN,NIGEL 11:10
11:03 MISS LAYUP by NUTTING,ELI

BLOCK  by HILDAGO,ZACH 11:03
REBOUND DEF by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,WYATT 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,DEVIN
10:37 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by HILDAGO,ZACH 10:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by JOHN,NIGEL 10:07
SUB IN by SAWYERS,ELI 10:07
SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL 10:07

09:44 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADIN
REBOUND DEF by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --

09:19 FOUL  by NUTTING,ELI
09:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by SAWYERS,ELI 09:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SAWYERS,ELI 09:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:19 SUB IN by MILLER,LANDON
09:19 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN
09:19 SUB OUT by NUTTING,ELI
09:19 SUB OUT by KILMURRY,JAXON

GOOD 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 09:01 65-47 V 18
ASSIST  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --

08:48 65-50 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADIN

08:26 FOUL  by BECKSTROM,LOGAN
GOOD FT by BARBER,EVAN 08:26 66-50 V 16
GOOD FT by BARBER,EVAN 08:26 67-50 V 17

08:10 67-53 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADIN

MISS JUMPER by HILDAGO,ZACH 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN

07:38 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,EVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 07:09 69-53 V 16

06:38 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADIN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADIN

06:36 69-55 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADIN(in the paint)
06:18 FOUL  by BECKSTROM,LOGAN



GOOD FT by HILDAGO,ZACH 06:18 70-55 V 15
GOOD FT by HILDAGO,ZACH 06:18 71-55 V 16
SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL 06:18
SUB OUT by SAWYERS,ELI 06:18

06:05 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by HILDAGO,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL 05:35 73-55 V 18

05:25 73-56 V 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADIN
FOUL  by BELL,WYATT 05:25

05:25 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JADIN
REBOUND DEADB by JOHN,NIGEL --

05:25 SUB IN by DALGE,DAVE
05:25 SUB OUT by CARROLL,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 05:19 76-56 V 20
ASSIST  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --

05:07 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 04:54

04:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:42 MISS 3PTR by BECKSTROM,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by HOBERECHT,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by JOHN,NIGEL 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BELL,WYATT 04:13
SUB IN by HILTON,AUSTIN 04:13
SUB OUT by HILTON,AUSTIN 04:13
SUB OUT by BELL,WYATT 04:13

04:04 76-59 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by DALGE,DAVE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADIN

GOOD 3PTR by BELL,WYATT 03:39 79-59 V 20
ASSIST  by BARBER,EVAN --

03:26 TURNOVER  by DALGE,DAVE
03:16 FOUL  by DALGE,DAVE

GOOD FT by JOHN,NIGEL 03:16 80-59 V 21
GOOD FT by JOHN,NIGEL 03:16 81-59 V 22
SUB IN by SAWYERS,ELI 03:16
SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by KILMURRY,JAXON
03:16 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,SHAUN

FOUL  by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 03:04
03:04 81-60 V 21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADIN
03:04 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JADIN

REBOUND DEF by HILDAGO,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,WYATT(in the paint) 02:41 83-60 V 23

02:31 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADIN
REBOUND DEF by HILDAGO,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,WYATT(in the paint) 02:07 85-60 V 25
FOUL  by HILDAGO,ZACH 01:56

01:56 85-61 V 24 GOOD FT by DALGE,DAVE
01:56 85-62 V 23 GOOD FT by DALGE,DAVE

SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL 01:56
SUB OUT by SAWYERS,ELI 01:56

01:34 FOUL  by DALGE,DAVE
MISS FT by BELL,WYATT 01:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BELL,WYATT 01:34 86-62 V 24
SUB IN by SAWYERS,ELI 01:34
SUB OUT by HILDAGO,ZACH 01:34

01:34 SUB IN by PACKER,TERRENCE
01:34 SUB IN by EZELL,JOMAR
01:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADIN
01:34 SUB OUT by BECKSTROM,LOGAN



SUB IN by HILTON,AUSTIN 01:26
SUB IN by EBERHARD,EMERY 01:26
SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL 01:26
SUB OUT by BELL,WYATT 01:26

01:26 SUB IN by JONES,ELI
01:26 SUB OUT by DALGE,DAVE
01:20 86-64 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by KILMURRY,JAXON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BARBER,EVAN 00:52 89-64 V 25
ASSIST  by HILTON,AUSTIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:49

00:39 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by HILTON,AUSTIN --
SUB IN by JESSEN,REID 00:25
SUB IN by LEDBETTER,JESSE 00:25
SUB OUT by HOBERECHT,ISAAC 00:25
SUB OUT by BARBER,EVAN 00:25
MISS LAYUP by EBERHARD,EMERY 00:15
REBOUND OFF by EBERHARD,EMERY --
MISS JUMPER by EBERHARD,EMERY 00:13
REBOUND OFF by SAWYERS,ELI --
GOOD JUMPER by SAWYERS,ELI(in the paint) 00:10 91-64 V 27

00:04 MISS 3PTR by EZELL,JOMAR
REBOUND DEF by HILTON,AUSTIN --


